The Rhode Island July - September 2022
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Oct 11, 2022 02:01 PM
Contact Information

Name: HANK WEBSTER Phone: 4012760600

Address: 144 Westminster St.
Email: hwebster@acadiacenter.org Providence,RI

02903

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

Aug 31, 2022 Salary $88.46 ACADIA CENTER

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Sep 05, . Rhode Island State
? $50.00 Friends of Val Lawson Senator Val Lawson Monetary
2022 Senate

Sep 05, Friends of Sue . Providence City
25. A B
2022 $25.00 AnderBois Sue AnderBois Council

Monetary



Reported Subjects:

Budget

Building Code

Education

Electricity

Energy

Environment

Gas

Transportation

Reported Bills:

H6634

H6657

H7111

H7112

H7123 Article 1

H7123 Article 7

H7125



H7275

H7277

H7278

H7333

H7373

H7374

H7426

H7475

H7496

H7530

H7531

H7600

H7611

H7621

H7653



H7661

H7755

H7786

H7788

H7850

H7851

H7852

H7971

H8026

H8027

H8036

H8074

H8090

H8112

H8113

S2039



52087

S2178

§2179

$2209

$2274

$2276

$2301

$2302

52488

$2580

$2583

$2584

$2585

52686

52687



$2691

$2692

S2700

$2736

$2737

S2740

52788

Reported Public Bodies:

Attorney General, Office of the

Energy Resources, Rhode Island Office of

Environmental Management, Department of

Public Utilities Commission

Reported Executive Officials:

Anika Kreckel

Carrie Gill

Chris Abuhilme



Chris Kearns

Cynthia Wilson-Frias

DEM

Deputy Chief of Staff to the Governor

Governor Daniel McKee

Governor

Joseph Polisena Jr.

Lieutenant Governor

Linda George

Nick Ucci

OER

Terrence Gray

Victoria Scott



