July - September 2022 Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Oct 11, 2022 02:01 PM

Contact Information

Name: HANK WEBSTER Phone: 4012760600

Address: 144 Westminster St.

Providence,RI 02903

Email: hwebster@acadiacenter.org

Reported Compensation:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid By	
Jul 31, 2022	Salary	\$176.92	ACADIA CENTER	
Aug 31, 2022	Salary	\$88.46	ACADIA CENTER	
Sep 30, 2022	Salary	\$132.69	ACADIA CENTER	

Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expendit	cures reported.				

Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anything Of Value reported.							

Reported Contributions:

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
Aug 23, 2022	\$100.00	Friends of Chris Blazejewski	Chris Blazejewski	House Majority Leader	Monetary
Sep 05, 2022	\$50.00	Friends of Val Lawson	Senator Val Lawson	Rhode Island State Senate	Monetary
Sep 05, 2022	\$25.00	Friends of April Brown	April Brown	Providence City Council	Monetary
Sep 05, 2022	\$25.00	Friends of Sue AnderBois	Sue AnderBois	Providence City Council	Monetary

Re	nor	ted	Sub	jects:
	\mathcal{O}	cca		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Budget

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Building Code

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Education

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Electricity

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Energy

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Environment

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Gas

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Transportation

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Reported Bills:

	_	_	-	л
п	o	b	3	4

H6634 Promote HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

H6657

H6657 Promote HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

H7111

H7111 Neutral HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

H7112

H7112 Neutral HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

H7123 Article 1

H7123 Article 1 Promote HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

H7123 Article 7

H7123 Article 7 Promote HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

H7125

H7125	Neutral	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7275		
H7275	Noutral	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
	Neutral	HANK WEDSTER OII BEITAIT OF ACADIA CENTER
H7277		
H7277	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7278		
H7278	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7333		
H7333	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7373		
H7373	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7374		
H7374	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7426		
H7426	Neutral	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7475		
H7475	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7496		
H7496	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7530		
H7530	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7531		
H7531	Neutral	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7600		
H7600	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
	Tomote	TIANK WEBSTER ON SCHOOL OF NO. DIN CENTER
H7611	Dram at-	HANK WEDSTED on behalf of ACADIA CENTED
H7611	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7621		
H7621	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7653		
H7653	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

H7661		
H7661	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7755		
H7755	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7786		
H7786	Neutral	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7788		
H7788	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7850		
H7850	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7851		
H7851	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7852		
H7852	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H7971		
H7971	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H8026		
H8026	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H8027		
H8027	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H8036		
H8036	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H8074		
H8074	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
Н8090		
H8090	Neutral	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H8112		
H8112	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
H8113		
H8113	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

S2039	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2087		
S2087	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2178		
S2178	Neutral	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2179		
52179	Neutral	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2209		
52209	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
52274		
S2274	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
52276		
S2276	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2301		
S2301	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
52302		
S2302	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2488		
S2488	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2580		
52580	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2583		
52583	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2584		
S2584	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2585		
S2585	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2686		
S2686	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2687		
S2687	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

S2691		
S2691	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2692		
S2692	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2700		
S2700	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2736		
S2736	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2737		
S2737	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2740		
S2740	Promote	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
S2788		
S2788	Oppose	HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Reported Public Bodies:

Attorney General, Office of the

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Energy Resources, Rhode Island Office of

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Environmental Management, Department of

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Public Utilities Commission

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Reported Executive Officials:

Anika Kreckel

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Carrie Gill

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Chris Abuhilme

HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER

Chris Kearns
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
Cynthia Wilson-Frias
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
DEM
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
Deputy Chief of Staff to the Governor
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
Governor Daniel McKee
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
Governor
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
Joseph Polisena Jr.
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
Lieutenant Governor
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
Linda George
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
Nick Ucci
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
OER
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
Terrence Gray
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER
Victoria Scott
HANK WEBSTER on behalf of ACADIA CENTER